What is the common point between a satellite and a CD ?
卫星与CD之间可有共同之处？
Both need vacuum to be tested or to be
manufactured.
第一，都需要真空测试；第二，都是人造的。
(with helium leak rate真空度（以氦元素为标志的空气泄露程度）
: < 5.10-9 mBar.l/s)
VACUUM

SHELL SIZE 5 58,20 61,11 76,50 14,25 24,90
SHELL SIZE 6 58,20 63,50 78,90 15,80 26,50
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING
SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 - 6
SAVAC 15 M/F G .0
STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
SAVAC series
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D catalog)
5W1 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax. and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5 : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/F : Male/Female
M/M : Male/Male
  Not available for high density / mixed combinations
F/F : Female/Female
  Not available for high density / mixed combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism from 20 to 2000 Gamma
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
Xavac®
XAVAC® Series Connectors are D-Subminiature

SHELL SIZE5 68,1 84 71,28 14,25 32,4 19,68
SHELL SIZE6 70,5 85,4 73,26 15,8 33 20,88
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING
SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 - 6
XAVAC 15 M/F G .0
STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
XAVAC series
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D
catalog)
5W1 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax. and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5 : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/F :Male/Female
M/M:Male/Male
 Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
F/F :Female/Female
 Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism from 20 to 2000 Gamma
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
HIVAC®
OR THE SOLUTION TO HAVE ONE OR TWO
FEEDTHROUGHS AND COULD HAVE DIFFERENTS
SIZE OF D-SUB CONNECTORS或者还有两种方案，一种
是有一到两个贯通；另一种是组合一系列大小不同的D-Sub型连
接器。
COMBINATION组合
THE FEEDTHROUGH ALWAYS HAVE FEMALE
CONTACTS.贯通/连接都是有母端子的。
THE NORMAL DENSITY ADAPTATOR CAN BE
MALE/ FEMALE  OR MALE /MALE.正常密度适配器（型
号）可以是公母、公公型的。
THE HIGH DENSITY ADAPTATOR WILL BE
SYSTEMATICALLY MALE / FEMALE.高密度适配器将是
“系统式”的公母型。
NORMAL DENSITY 37 CONTACTS
NORMAL DENSITY 50 CONTACTS
HIGH DENSITY 44 CONTACTS
HIGH DENSITY 62 CONTACTS
 HIGH DENSITY 104 CONTACTS
5 TYPES OF INSULATORS
FEEDTHROUGH AVAILABLE
可用于贯通/连接器中的5种绝缘子
5 ADAPTATORS AVAILABLES  可适配的
5种型号:
1 x 9 CONTACTS
2 x 9 CONTACTS
1 x 15 CONTACTS
1 x 25 CONTACTS
1 x 37 CONTACTS
FOR THE NORMAL DENSITY 37
CONTACTS FEEDTHROUGH,对于正常密度
的37针贯通，
5 ADAPTATORS AVAILABLES  :

Without flange
With flange
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING
SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CIVAC 11 M/
M
31
6
M K6
A
STEP 7
Consult the factory
STEP 1
CIVAC – Circular Vacuum
Connector
STEP 6 – FLANGE TYPE
0A(S) – without flange 
K*A(S) – ISO K
F*A(S ) – ISO F
* = Flange size in inches (6-8-10-16-20-25-32-40-
50)
S = Stainless steel
A = Aluminium
 Consult the factory for panel thickness
STEP 2 – HOUSING SIZE
11 – Size 11 Housing
19 – Size 19 Housing
STEP 5 – SERVICE CLASS
O – Standard
M – EMI/RFI Shielded
STEP 3 – GENDER
First letter is mounted outside Vacuum equipment
M/MMale/Male
F/FFemale/Female
M/FMale/Female
F/MFemale/Male
STEP 4 – SIZE CONTACT ARRANGEMENT*
 Size 11 Housing Size 19 Housing
 316 – 3 size 16 312 – 3 size 12
 420 – 4 size 20 512 – 5 size 12
 520 – 5 size 20 712 – 7 size 12
 722 – 7 size 22 716 – 7 size 16
 822 – 8 size 22 916 – 9 size 16
 922 – 9 size 22 920 – 9 size 20
  1220 – 12 size 20
  1822 – 18 size 22
  1920 – 19 size 20
  2922 – 29 size 22
*See Front Runner Series Product Catalog for detailed dimensional information.
CUSTOM DESIGN客户设计
-FLANGES WITH SAVAC OR HIVAC
-带SAVAC 或HIVAC法兰
CUSTOM DESIGN客户设计
- FLANGES WITH SAVAC OR HIVAC配
以SAVAC 或HIVAC法兰
- FLANGE WITH THE CONNECTORS
DIRECTLY SEALED IN THE FLANGE带有连接
器并直接密封在法兰上的法兰。
CUSTOM DESIGN
- FLANGES WITH SAVAC OR HIVAC配
以SAVAC 或HIVAC法兰
- FLANGE WITH THE CONNECTORS
DIRECTLY SEALED IN THE FLANGE配以连接
器并直接密封在法兰上。
- CONNECTORS连接器
We propose a complete range of hermetic connectors equiped with
one standard D-Sub and on the other side with solders, straight,
right angle contacts or wired contacts.我们建议所采用的所有密封连
接器均配以标准的D－SUB形式，另一端则采用焊锡、直头、直角或有线
连接。
CUSTOM DESIGN
- FLANGES WITH SAVAC OR HIVAC配